

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Minutes Justice and Law Enforcement Committee

Venessa Huskey (2nd) Chairman, Jeanie Lauer (5th), Megan L. Marshall (3rd AL), Sean E. Smith (6th)

Tuesday, February 14, 2023

3:30 PM

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

Present 4 - Venessa Huskey, Jeanie Lauer, Megan L. Marshall and Sean E. Smith

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

21153 A RESOLUTION awarding a twenty-four month term and supply contract

with one twelve-month option to extend for the furnishing of legal process

services for use by the Family Support Division of the Prosecuting

Attorney's Office to D&B Legal Services of Prairie Village, KS, under the

terms and conditions of Invitation to Bid No. 108-22.

Attachments: 21153bu

21153adopted.pdf

A motion was made by Jeanie Lauer, seconded by Sean E. Smith, to recommend

do pass Resolution #21153. The motion passed by voice vote.

21155 A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a

Memorandum of Understanding with the Communications Workers of

America, Local 6360, regarding the terms and conditions of the

employment of members of its bargaining unit.

Attachments: 21155adopted.pdf

21155 UNSIGNED Dispatchers Jackson County Final Draft 2023.pdf

21155bu.pdf

A motion was made by Jeanie Lauer, seconded by Sean E. Smith, to recommend

do pass Resolution #21155. The motion passed by voice vote.